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COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 27th July, 2016
INVOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 2ND NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 733 (1) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014  THAT THE NAMES OF THE 
FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER ON THE DATE SET OUT ON THE ATTACHED LIST, AND THE
COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

156058

181953

214275

239484

258344

263089

281395

295584

370569

380119

427940

463109

469601

476125

476241

476260

489907
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490005

490031
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504646
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504788
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504866

511715

511745

511860

518062

518563
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518617

518659

518682

518696

518758

532884

533710

533712

533715

533724

533736

533740

533772

533795

533867

533877

533883

PETROCO (IRELAND) LIMITED

FLEET VALLEY LIMITED

BRANARD INVESTMENTS LIMITED

GABTOWER LIMITED

R.M.O. RETAIL LIMITED

CRANMORE HOUSE HOTEL 
LIMITED

ADELPHI DISTRIBUTORS LIMITED

RELAGHBEG TRANSPORT LIMITED

EDEN DEVELOPMENT HOMES 
LIMITED

VEFIT LIMITED

WIDE CIRCLE LIMITED

CENELEC ELECTRICAL LIMITED

LINDA'S HAIR AND BEAUTY SALON
LIMITED

MESSIE CHURCH LIMITED

TELECOM AFRICA DIRECT 
LIMITED

MULLINS BOOKKEEPING LIMITED

THE BSM (MEDIA) GROUP LIMITED

AMANDA + STEPHEN FOX FOODS 
LIMITED

NIK & FIN'S GRUB & BEV LIMITED

CRITICAL PATH ENGINEERING 
LIMITED

DISPENSARY HOSPITALITY 
LIMITED

245 DIY CLUBS LIMITED

MARCO'S PIZZA LIMITED

ENIR MARKETING LIMITED

KOF FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

ANAGOR CONSULTING LIMITED

SYLVIA EGAN SERVICES LIMITED

INDEGO CAREER & PERSONAL 
DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

NEW WORLD SPANISH 
DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

TRUCKLOADS LIMITED

S & SM ETHNIC FOOD LIMITED

LOCATERS UTILITY SURVEYS 
LIMITED

NINJA TYPERS LIMITED

MONASTERY TAKEAWAY 
LIMITED

ZUTEC GROUP INTERNATIONAL 
LIMITED

PHASE CHANGE ENERGY 
RESEARCH SOLUTIONS LIMITED

HENEGHAN WORKS LIMITED

WAVES CONTROL LIMITED

COLDCALLERS LIMITED

NOVA AROMA FOOD LIMITED

BLACKWATER DISTRIBUTION 
LIMITED

MURNANE MURPHY 
CONSULTANCY LIMITED

MAZZONE & COMPANY (IRELAND)
LIMITED

FIDELIS MARKET CONSULTANTS 
LIMITED

PAYMARK LIMITED

AL BASHA LIMITED

THE IRISH VFX AND ANIMATION 
SUMMIT LIMITED

VILLTIDE LIMITED

PADDY WAFFLE & CO LIMITED

QIXIANG FOOD LIMITED

MC SQUARED MEDICAL

NEXTGEN VENTURES LIMITED

YARGUF LIMITED

POSITIVE IMPACT LIMITED

SIMBA EXPORTS LIMITED
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

533903

533960

533974

533997

534006

548845

550671

550689

550727

550732

550742

550762

550791

550813

550853

550900

550942

550958

550959

550963

WESLEY PLACE PROPERTY 
OWNERS’ MANAGEMENT 
COMPANY LIMITED

SOTEC IT LIMITED

HAUGHTONHICKEY FITNESS 
LIMITED

AMS TRANSPORT LIMITED

AGRO LIVESTOCK (TRADE & 
TRANSPORT) LIMITED

MEERI MEDICAL LIMITED

KACHUKUMAR LIMITED

EXCELLENCE IN ENGLISH LIMITED

LZGHC LIMITED

I.C.E. TAG LIMITED

PROPERTY & DEBT MEDIATION 
LIMITED

TRUMPLER14 MEDIA LIMITED

ONE ENERGY ENGINEERING 
LIMITED

POL NIGHT OWL SERVICES 
LIMITED

J RUNNERS LIMITED

CRESCO CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

HAYLE CAPITAL INVESTMENT 
LIMITED

FOOD COURIERS LIMITED

HEALTHCARE RECRUITMENT 
AGENCY IRELAND LIMITED

EK IT CONSULTING LIMITED
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