



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2016/J/18605

INVOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 2ND NOTICE
WEDNESDAY, 27th July, 2016
COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 733 (1) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER ON THE DATE SET OUT ON THE ATTACHED LIST, AND THE COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off
156058	PETROCO (IRELAND) LIMITED	22-JUL-16	504793 NEW WORLD SPANISH DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED		22-JUL-16
181953	FLEET VALLEY LIMITED	22-JUL-16	504799 TRUCKLOADS LIMITED		22-JUL-16
214275	BRANARD INVESTMENTS LIMITED	22-JUL-16	504866 S & SM ETHNIC FOOD LIMITED		22-JUL-16
239484	GABTOWER LIMITED	22-JUL-16	511715	LOCATERS UTILITY SURVEYS	22-JUL-16
258344	R.M.O. RETAIL LIMITED	22-JUL-16		LIMITED	
263089	CRANMORE HOUSE HOTEL LIMITED	22-JUL-16	511745 NINJA TYPERS LIMITED		22-JUL-16
281395	ADELPHI DISTRIBUTORS LIMITED	22-JUL-16	511860 MONASTERY TAKEAWAY LIMITED		22-JUL-16
295584	RELAGHBEG TRANSPORT LIMITED	22-JUL-16	518062	518062 ZUTEC GROUP INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	
370569	EDEN DEVELOPMENT HOMES LIMITED	22-JUL-16	518563	PHASE CHANGE ENERGY RESEARCH SOLUTIONS LIMITED	22-JUL-16
380119	VEFIT LIMITED	22-JUL-16	518598	HENEGHAN WORKS LIMITED	22-JUL-16
427940	WIDE CIRCLE LIMITED	22-JUL-16	518602	WAVES CONTROL LIMITED	22-JUL-16
463109	CENELEC ELECTRICAL LIMITED	22-JUL-16	518617	COLDCALLERS LIMITED	22-JUL-16
469601	LINDA'S HAIR AND BEAUTY SALON LIMITED	22-JUL-16	518659	NOVA AROMA FOOD LIMITED	22-JUL-16
476125	MESSIE CHURCH LIMITED	22-JUL-16	518682	BLACKWATER DISTRIBUTION LIMITED	22-JUL-16
476241	TELECOM AFRICA DIRECT LIMITED	22-JUL-16	518696	MURNANE MURPHY CONSULTANCY LIMITED	22-JUL-16
476260	MULLINS BOOKKEEPING LIMITED	22-JUL-16	518758	MAZZONE & COMPANY (IRELAND)	22-JUL-16
489907	THE BSM (MEDIA) GROUP LIMITED	22-JUL-16	522004	LIMITED	
489921	AMANDA + STEPHEN FOX FOODS LIMITED	22-JUL-16	532884	FIDELIS MARKET CONSULTANTS LIMITED	22-JUL-16
490005	NIK & FIN'S GRUB & BEV LIMITED	22-JUL-16	533710	PAYMARK LIMITED	22-JUL-16
490031	CRITICAL PATH ENGINEERING LIMITED	22-JUL-16	533712	AL BASHA LIMITED	22-JUL-16
496030	DISPENSARY HOSPITALITY	22-JUL-16	533715	THE IRISH VFX AND ANIMATION SUMMIT LIMITED	22-JUL-16
407.452	LIMITED	22 1111 16	533724	VILLTIDE LIMITED	22-JUL-16
497452	245 DIY CLUBS LIMITED	22-JUL-16	533736	PADDY WAFFLE & CO LIMITED	22-JUL-16
504563	MARCO'S PIZZA LIMITED	22-JUL-16	533740	533740 QIXIANG FOOD LIMITED	
504620	ENIR MARKETING LIMITED	22-JUL-16	533772	MC SQUARED MEDICAL	22-JUL-16
504646	KOF FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED	22-JUL-16	533795	NEXTGEN VENTURES LIMITED	22-JUL-16
504691	ANAGOR CONSULTING LIMITED	22-JUL-16	533867	YARGUF LIMITED	22-JUL-16
504788	SYLVIA EGAN SERVICES LIMITED	22-JUL-16	533877	POSITIVE IMPACT LIMITED	22-JUL-16
504791	INDEGO CAREER & PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED	22-JUL-16	533883	SIMBA EXPORTS LIMITED	22-JUL-16

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off
533903	WESLEY PLACE PROPERTY OWNERS' MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED	22-JUL-16			
533960	SOTEC IT LIMITED	22-JUL-16			
533974	HAUGHTONHICKEY FITNESS LIMITED	22-JUL-16			
533997	AMS TRANSPORT LIMITED	22-JUL-16			
534006	AGRO LIVESTOCK (TRADE & TRANSPORT) LIMITED	22-JUL-16			
548845	MEERI MEDICAL LIMITED	22-JUL-16			
550671	KACHUKUMAR LIMITED	22-JUL-16			
550689	EXCELLENCE IN ENGLISH LIMITED	22-JUL-16			
550727	LZGHC LIMITED	22-JUL-16			
550732	I.C.E. TAG LIMITED	22-JUL-16			
550742	PROPERTY & DEBT MEDIATION LIMITED	22-JUL-16			
550762	TRUMPLER14 MEDIA LIMITED	22-JUL-16			
550791	ONE ENERGY ENGINEERING LIMITED	22-JUL-16			
550813	POL NIGHT OWL SERVICES LIMITED	22-JUL-16			
550853	J RUNNERS LIMITED	22-JUL-16			
550900	CRESCO CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	22-JUL-16			
550942	HAYLE CAPITAL INVESTMENT LIMITED	22-JUL-16			
550958	FOOD COURIERS LIMITED	22-JUL-16			
550959	HEALTHCARE RECRUITMENT AGENCY IRELAND LIMITED	22-JUL-16			
550963	EK IT CONSULTING LIMITED	22-JUL-16			